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2022-03-30 
Distance to the Sun 0.332 au

2pix resolution = 237 km
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The EUI policy:  open!

• Guest Investigators:

    https://www.sidc.be/GuestInvestigator/GI_call_2024 


• Data access: 

• http://sidc.be/EUI/data 

• SOAR, VSO


• Check user manual

• https://www.sidc.be/EUI/data/latest_release_notes.html 

https://www.sidc.be/GuestInvestigator/GI_call_2024
http://sidc.be/EUI/data
https://www.sidc.be/EUI/data/latest_release_notes.html


Handy tools

• Data availability browsing: SODA              (Eric.Buchlin@ias.u-psud.fr)


• HRIEUV high cadence sequence list         (Daye.Lim@kuleuven.be)


• Visualisation: JHelioviewer                         (Bogdan.Nicula@oma.be)


• EUI eruption list                                          (Marilena.Mierla@oma.be )


• Jupyter notebook tutorials                         (Emil.Kraaikamp@oma.be) 


• Wow image enhancement                          (Frederic.Auchere@ias.u-psud.fr)

http://eric.buchlin.org/private/soda.html
mailto:eric.buchlin@ias.u-psud.fr
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1gjcOGc4lwKMryx79znmbNSp_xbwGKWdxvhugPTY9jqE/edit#gid=1589797276
mailto:daye.Lim@kuleuven.be
http://swhv.oma.be/user_manual/
mailto:bogdan.Nicula@oma.be
https://www.sidc.be/EUI/solar-eruptions
mailto:marilena.Mierla@oma.be
https://github.com/SolarOrbiterWorkshop/solo8_tutorials
mailto:emil.Kraaikamp@oma.be
https://github.com/frederic-auchere/wavelets/
mailto:frederic.Auchere@ias.u-psud.fr


Not the EUV images you are used to

• Angle with the Earth varies, distance to the sun varies, thus also resolution.


• EUI instrument settings are quiet variable: exposure times, gain settings, filter wheel 
position, occulter are all documented in the FITS keywords


• We do not re-orient or re-center the data: use the WCS keywords when displaying images!


• All data is reprocessed backward since launch every time the calibration software is 
updated. Please check the Data Release version and cite the DOI


• Ask the PI team: eui@sidc.be 

mailto:eui@sidc.be

